
Approved spend’ refers to those amounts which have been approved by Cabinet for inclusion in the capital 
programme; ‘To be recommended for allocation’ refers to those amounts which are recommended for allocation by 
officers and which are subject to approval by Cabinet for inclusion in the capital programme. These allocations may be 
subject to change prior to consideration by Cabinet as a result of new or changed priorities for spend, as long as such 
changes are consistent with the obligations set out in the legal agreements generating the commuted sums.

Applicatio
n No Brief Description Ward

Received 
08/09 Spent 08/09 Spend Remarks Current Status 

P03/1862

Former Gas Works 
Site, High Street, 
Amblecote, 
Stourbridge

Residential 
Development Amblecote

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £20,015.50

£2944 spent on 
Play Pathfinder - 
Greenfield 
Gardens; £5890 
spent on Play 
Pathfinder - 
Churchward 
Close/ Bredon 
Road; £11,181.50
spent on 
Stourbridge 
Northern 
Gateway

 

Approved spend:
Bredon Road/Churchward
Close (Play Pathfinder)
£5,924 Greenfield
Gardens (Play
Pathfinder) £2,962; Amblecote 
Rec; £15,968;
Stourbridge Northern Gateway 
improvements £ 23,231;To be 
recommended for allocation: 
Mary Stevens Park £28,162; 
remaining to allocate; £32,296

P06/1236

Transco Depot, 
Church Avenue, 
Amblecote, 
Stourbridge

Erection of 61 houses 
and 24 apartments 
with associated works Amblecote

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £22,950.14

£10,430 spent on 
Play Pathfinder - 
Greenfield 
Gardens; 
£12,520.14 spent 
on Play 
Pathfinder - 
Churchward 
Close/ Bredon 
Road

Approved spend:
Bredon Road/Churchward
Close (Play Pathfinder)
£13,446; Greenfield
Gardens (Play
Pathfinder) £8,516;  
Stourbridge Northern Gateway 
improvements £24,175; To be 
recommended for 
allocation:Amblecote Rec
£22,691; Mary Stevens Park 
£40,399; 



P03/2363

Smartcars Car Lot, 
Land Adjacent To, 99, 
Haden Hill Road, 
Halesowen, West 
Midlands

15 x 2 bed apartments Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £4,709.02

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £5,466

P03/2429

Stourbridge Road, 
Halesowen,
8 houses and 15 
apartments Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £2,935.22

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £5,487

P04/1829

Former Henley 
Foundries, Banners 
Lane, Halesowen

Outline application for 
residential Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £9,566.20

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £11,800

P06/0713

Land at 39, and rear 
of, 25-37, Wall Well, 
Halesowen

Construction of 5 No 
Bungalows (outline) 
including the 
demolition of No. 39 
Wall Well

Belle Vale
Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £7,046.93

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £7,046

P06/2112

G Clancey Ltd, Belle 
Vale, Halesowen

Erection of 87 
Dwellings with 
associated access Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £51,279.00

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £51,279. To be 
recommended for allocation: 
Highfields Park £32,046; 
Huntingtree Park £13,038: Homer 
Hill Park £16,908; Bernard 
Oakley Memorial Gardens 
£16,672; Ladypool Close £15,000



P07/0132

James Grove & Sons 
Ltd, Bloomfield Works, 
Stourbridge Road, 
Halesowen

Demolition of 
remainder of the 
factory office and 
erection of a block of 5 
no. terrace dwellings. Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £3,474.16

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £3,475

P07/0442

Hickton Steels, Corner 
Of George Road, And 
Stourbridge Road, 
Halesowen

Demolition of existing 
industrial unit and 
erection of 23 No. 
dwellings Belle Vale

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £5,943.00

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £5,193; Highfields 
Park £30,867.23; To be 
recommended for allocation: 
Bernard Oakley Memorial 
Gardens £9,949

P01/1655

West of Pedmore 
Road, Merry Hill,
Residential 
Development of 105 
dwellings Brierley Hill

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £28,504.80

Saltwells Nature 
Reserve access 
improvements

Approved; Saltwells Nature 
Reserve access improvements 
£30,000

99/51659

Wilson Road, 
Brockmoor, Brierley 
Hill

Erection of 19 
dwellings (Social 
Housing)

Brockmoor 
& Pensnett

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £13,423.00

Liveability - Marsh
Park

 

Approved; Marsh Park £26,000

P07/2374

Land adjacent to, 54, 
Heydon Road, 
Pensnett, Brierley Hill 
Erection of 1 No four 
bedroom detached 
dwelling

Brockmoor 
& Pensnett £2,637.78 £0

No monies yet 
spent

To be allocated



P03/1631

H F Shaw, Burton 
Road, Dudley, West 
Midlands

Residential
Castle & 
Priory

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £11,924.96

Liveability - 
Milking Bank

Approved spend:
Milking Bank open
space £7,958; Wrens
Nest £16,600; To be
recommended for
allocation; Holloway
Street ££9,686;
Tenacre Lane £17,623;
Vale Street £10,864:
Wealdstone Drive
£4,945; to be allocated; 
£25,997.86

P05/2393

Land Adjacent to 
Parkinson House, 
Jews Lane, Dudley

Residential 
development

Castle & 
Priory

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £28,527.00

Liveability - 
Milking Bank

Approved spend:
Wrens Nest £96,353; Milking 
Bank £48,528;
To be recommended for
allocation Holloway
Street £24,977; Burton
Road £23,536;
Humphrey Street
£23,728; Dibdale £18,108

P02/1835

Bayer Street and 
School Street, 
Coseley,
Residential 
Development - 12 flats 
( 8 x 1 bed and 4 x 2 
bed )

Coseley 
East

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £2,598.11

Liveability - Silver 
Jubilee Park

Approved spend;
Silver Jubilee Park £2,900

P02/1964

Land between 87 and 
101, Upper Ettingshall 
Road, Coseley

Erection of 18 houses
Coseley 
East

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £7,295.89

Liveability - Silver 
Jubilee Park

Approved spend; Silver Jubilee 
Park £22,310.93  

P03/2315

Land at junction, 
Deepdale 
Lane/Dibdale Road, 
Lower Gornal, Dudley

24 Apartments Gornal

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £568.00

Liveability - 
Milking Bank

Approved spend: Milking Bank 
£568; To be
recommended for
allocation; Wealdstone Drive 
£506; Dibdale Open Space; 
£477; to be allocated £569 



P05/2304

Brook Street and Bird 
Street, Gornal,
8 three bed houses Gornal

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £4,936.04

£1951 spent on 
Liveability - 
Bernard Oakley 
Memorial 
Gardens; 
£2985.04 spent 
on Liveability - 
Cotwell End 
Valley

Approved spend;
Cotwall End Valley
£4,454 (of which £37.50
spent); Milking Bank
£4,234; To be
recommended for
allocation; Coopers
Bank £2,499; Holloway
Street; £1,633; Burton
Road £1,649

P06/1178

Land next to `The 
Fiddlers Arms', Straits 
Road, Gornal Wood, 
Dudley

Erection of six 
dwellings Gornal

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £1,137.00

Play Pathfinder - 
Abbey Street 
Recreation 
Ground

Approved spend; Abbey
St Recreation Ground
£1,277; To be
recommended for
allocation; Cotwall End
Valley £2,609;
Tennyson Road open
space £620

P07/0089

Fanum House, Dog 
Kennel Lane, 
Halesowen, West 
Midlands

Demolition of existing 
building and new 
residential 
development 
consisting of 85 
dwellings

Halesowen 
South

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £64,747.38

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £112,455; Highfields 
Park £1,848; 

P02/1704

Former Honda Car 
Sales, 370 Hagley 
Road, Halesowen,
18 Terraced Dwellings

Hayley 
Green & 
Cradley 
South

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £15,204.18

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £15,204

P05/1174

53a & 55, Alma Street, 
Colley Gate, 
Halesowen

Erection of 16 No 
Bungalows and 
Houses

Hayley 
Green & 
Cradley 
South

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £1,951.00

Liveability - 
Bernard Oakley 
Memorial 
Gardens

Approved spend;
Bernard Oakley
Memorial Gardens
£6,240



P07/1056

Land and Residential 
Buildings known as, 
144 To 148, Hagley 
Road, Halesowen

Erection of 9 No 
detached dwellings

Hayley 
Green & 
Cradley 
South

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £31,523.85

Leasowes 
Restoration

Approved spend: Leasowes 
restoration £31,523

P07/0301

Noahs Ark (Redundant 
Church), Cradley 
Road, Dudley

Change of use of 
vacant church and 
Sunday School to 
eleven apartments to 
include part demolition 
and alterations to the 
building

Netherton, 
Woodside & 
St Andrews

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £1,500.00

Liveability - 
Bumble Hole

Approved spend;
Netherton Park £2,523; Bumble 
Hole £1,500; To be
recommended for
allocation; Marl Hole
£1,692; Golden Hillock
£924; Cinderbank
££850; Bowling Green
Road £510

P02/1522

Land off Dudley Wood 
Road (Former Cradley 
Stadium), Cradley 
Wood, Cradley

Erection of 113 
dwellings

Quarry 
Bank & 
Dudley 
Wood

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £22,811.13

Dudley Wood 
BMX Track and 
Fence

Approved spend: Dudley Wood 
BMX £27,000; to be 
recommended for allocation; 
Spring Meadow £18,190; 
Saltwells £27,624; Golden Hillock 
£3,832; Bowling Green Road 
£17,010; Huntingdon Gardens 
£16,712

P03/0625

Saltwells Lane, Quarry 
Bank,
15 Houses

Quarry 
Bank & 
Dudley 
Wood

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £500.00

Liveability - 
Stevens Park 
Quarry Bank

Approved spend;
Stevens Park Quarry
Bank £14,569.64
spent)

P04/1817

Land and buildings 
southwest side of, 
Bowling Green Road, 
Dudley

Residential 
Development (outline)

Quarry 
Bank & 
Dudley 
Wood

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £3,592.50

Saltwells Nature 
Reserve 
footbridge 
improvements

Approved spend; Saltwells 
Nature Reserve footbridge 
improvements £25,000; to be 
recommended for allocation 
Bowling Green Road £4,077; 
Tewkesbury Road £2,988; 
Dudley Wood Road £7,030; 
Warwick Road £1,508;Spring 
Meadow £2,851; Golden Hillock 
£2,857 



P03/1748

Land Off Salop 
Street/Nith Place, 
Dudley, West 
Midlands., (Dudley 
Campus)

Erection Of 229 
Dwellings St. James

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £130,426.28

Leisure Centres 
DDA & Dudley LC
Reception

 

Approved; £550k for Leisure 
Centres DDA & Dudley LC 
Reception

P05/1181

Former Rockrippers, 
Dibdale Road, Dudley

Application under 
section 73 for removal 
of condition 7 
(childrens play area) 
and condition 8 (public 
open space) of 
planning approval 
P03/1133 
(resubmission of 
application P04/2702) St. James

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £1,400.00

Wrens Nest 
Nature Reserve 
Improvements

Approved spend;
Milking Bank £14,214; Grange 
Park £8,790;
Wrens Nest £24,926

P06/0777

Vacant Land Off New 
Rowley Road, Dudley

Erection of 24 flats St. Thomas

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £9,323.00

Liveability - 
Buffery Park 
MUGA

Approved spend;
Buffery Park £20,932; Netherton 
Park
£830; Green Park
£830; to be
recommended for
allocation; Bumble Hole
£909; Tansey Hill £185;
Lister Road £168

P07/2071

56, Junction Street, 
Dudley Erection of 11 
No. 1 and 2 bedroom 
flats St. Thomas £14,815.28 £0

No monies yet 
spent

To be allocated

P05/0857

Wrens Nest, Dudley

Erection of 63 
dwellings-57 houses 
and 6 bungalows

Upper 
Gornal & 
Woodsetton

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £16,782.00

Liveability - Turls 
Hill & Swanbrook 
Valley

Approved Spend' Wrens Nest 
£31,273; Turls Hill/Swanbrook 
£13,449; Silver Jubilee £9402; To 
be recommended for allocation; 
Donkey Pool £7,200; Burton 
Road £4672; Priory Park £16,000



P07/2368

Hillyfields Public 
House, Parkes Hall 
Road, Woodsetton, 
Dudley          Erection 
of 10 No. dwellings

Upper 
Gornal & 
Woodsetton £23,203.31 £0

No monies yet 
spent

To be allocated

P00/51436

Stourhurst and No. 8, 
and adj. land, Lower 
High Street, 
Stourbridge

Refurbishment of 
Stourhouse, 
Construction of New 
Town Houses and 
Flats

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £394.63

Mary Stevens 
Park - Fencing 
Improvements

Approved; £30,000 for Junction 
Road Skatepark; small 
underspend used for Mary 
Stevens Park - Fencing 
Improvements

P06/1198

Former Page Arms 
PH, 32, Market Street, 
Stourbridge

Part demolition of 
existing building and 
erection of block of 16 
flats.

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £6,184.00

Mary Stevens 
Park - Fencing 
Improvements

Approved spend; Mary
Stevens Park
£18,065.83 

P07/0410

Demolition of 53 - 65 
Enville Street. Erection 
of 44 sheltered 
housing

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £3,724.97

£2336 spent on 
Play Pathfinder - 
Greenfield 
Gardens; 
£1388.97 spent 
on Mary Stevens 
Park - fencing 
improvements

Approved spend;
Greenfield Gardens
£4,672; Bredon/Churchward
Close £3,351; Lower High Street 
£4,375; to be
recommended for
allocation; Mary Stevens Park 
£11,854;

P07/1183

43, WORCESTER 
STREET, 
STOURBRIDGE

Erection of 5 No 
dwellings

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £1,597.00

Play Pathfinder - 
Greenfield 
Gardens

Approved spend;
Greenfield Gardens
£3,193; Bredon/Churchward
Close £1,496; Stourbridge 
Northern Gateway £2,713; to be 
recommended for
allocation; Mary Stevens Park 
£2,593.31; 



P07/1429

New Road Methodist 
Church, New Road, 
Stourbridge, DY8 1PA
Resubmission of 
refused planning 
application P06/1872 
for the part demolition 
and conversion of 
existing church to 6 
No. residential 
apartments

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town

Monies 
received 
prior to 
2008/09 £868.00

£868 spent on 
Play Pathfinder - 
Greenfield 
Gardens; £868 
spent on Play 
Pathfinder - 
Churchward 
Close/ Bredon 
Road 

Approved spend;
Greenfield Gardens
£1,304; Bredon/Churchward
Close £1,772; Stourbridge 
Northern Gateway £938; to be 
recommended for allocation; 
Mary Stevens Park £3,295;  Stour 
Valley (Stambermill) £920

P08/0943

Dental Surgery, 68 
Worcester Street, 
Stourbridge 
Conversion of first and 
second floors to form 
two flats

Wollaston 
and 
Stourbridge 
Town £2,466.56 £0

No monies yet 
spent

To be allocated


	Sheet1

